

BID TABULATION #21922

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR HARDWARE & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES
TUESDAY, JUNE 30, 2026 AT 4:30 PM CT

PURCHASING AGENT: SHAVON WINTERS

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3506

EMAIL: SHWINT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

PAGE 1 OF 6

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	PRICE (EACH)	DISCOUNT %	DISCOUNTED PRICE (EACH)	MANUFACTURER AND PART NUMBER	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
	A1	DRILLING HAMMER, ESTWING, PART NO. B3-3LB OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$70.67	57.860%	\$29.78	ESTWUBG B3-3LB				
	A2	14" BOLT CUTTER, APEX, PART NO. 213220 OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$50.04	26.179%	\$36.94	CRESENT CT14HCL				
	A3	REPLACEMENT HANDLE, LINK HANDLE, PART NO. 960-21 OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$28.70	24.181%	\$21.76	SEYMOUR MIDWEST 66717				
	A4	6' WOOD RULE, COOPER, PART NO. 066F OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$25.83	43.477%	\$14.60	LUFKIN 066FN				
	A5	10" ADJ. WRENCH, J.S. PRODUCTS, PART NO. PR22-32 OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$21.29	46.547%	\$11.38	STANLEY 87-471				
	A6	10" LOCKING PLIER, IRWIN, PART NO. 10WR-3 OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$26.95	53.209%	\$12.61	IRWIN 502L3				
	A7	GREASE GUN, ALEMITE, PART NO. 555 OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$27.49	30.592%	\$19.08	LINCOLN G100				
	A8	RATCHETING CABLE CUTTER 10", KLEIN TOOL, PART NO. 63060 OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$335.16	35.932%	\$214.73	KLEIN TOOLS 63060				

BID TABULATION #21922

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR HARDWARE & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES
TUESDAY, JUNE 30, 2026 AT 4:30 PM CT

PURCHASING AGENT: SHAVON WINTERS

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3506

EMAIL: SHWINT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

PAGE 2 OF 6

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	PRICE (EACH)	DISCOUNT %	DISCOUNTED PRICE (EACH)	MANUFACTURER AND PART NUMBER	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
E.R. ABERNATHY INDUSTRIAL, INC. (WAUKESHA, WI)	A9	MILWAUKEE M18 XC FUEL SAWZALL, PART NO. 2720-22 OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$623.85	10.491%	\$558.40	MILWAUKEE TOOL 2720-20	\$1,198.88	N/A	NO	NO
	B1	3" X 1000' CAUTION TAPE, IRWIN, PART NO. 66231 OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$14.66	15.961%	\$12.32	IRWIN 66231				
	B2	DUCT TAPE, INTERTAPE, PART NO. 6900 OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$52.96	73.999%	\$13.77	INTERTAPE 83053				
	B3	TEFLON TAPE ½ X 520, WILLIAM HARVEY CO., PART NO. 017117-500 OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$0.50	72.000%	\$0.14	BARNES BDNS-21463-2				
	C1	2 GALLON TYPE 1 GAS CAN, EAGLE, PART NO. UI-20FS OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$88.37	35.170%	\$57.29	EAGLE UI20FS				
	C2	20'X 100' 4-MIL BLACK POLY SHEETING, BERRY, PART NO. 625949 OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$161.02	64.072%	\$57.85	VALUE COLLECTION 420100B				
	C3	50' 14/3 BLUE EXT. CORD, COLEMAN, PART NO. 02468 OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$108.99	62.060%	\$41.35	SOUTHWIRE 24685W8806				
	C4	PACK OF 10 4-GRAM FAST CURE 445 EPOXY CUP, LOCTITE, PART NO. 21425 OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$77.94	5.209%	\$73.88	LOCTITE 209717				

BID TABULATION #21922

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR HARDWARE & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES
TUESDAY, JUNE 30, 2026 AT 4:30 PM CT

PURCHASING AGENT: SHAVON WINTERS

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3506

EMAIL: SHWINT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

PAGE 3 OF 6

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	PRICE (EACH)	DISCOUNT %	DISCOUNTED PRICE (EACH)	MANUFACTURER AND PART NUMBER	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
	C5	15OZ SPRAY EQUIPMENT YELLOW, RUST-OLEUM, PART NO. 2148 OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$11.79	34.351%	\$7.74	RUST-OLEUM V2148838				
	C6	SUPER GLUE, LOCTITE, PART NO. 235495 OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$6.59	33.839%	\$4.36	LOCTITE 234072				
	C7	15OZ SPRAY BRIGHT RED, RUST-OLEUM, PART NO. 2164 OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$14.47	46.510%	\$7.74	RUST-OLEUM V2164838				
	C8	19" RUBBER STRAP, HAMPTON PRODUCTS, PART NO. 06219 OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$5.79	45.595%	\$3.15	THE BETTER BUNGEE MBBS18GBK				
	A1	DRILLING HAMMER, ESTWING, PART NO. B3-3LB OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$23.88	0%	\$23.88	ESTWING B3-3LB				
	A2	14" BOLT CUTTER, APEX, PART NO. 213220 OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$8.99	0%	\$8.99	WORKMAX 31301				
	A3	REPLACEMENT HANDLE, LINK HANDLE, PART NO. 960-21 OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$19.65	0%	\$19.65	LINK 960-21				

BID TABULATION #21922

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR HARDWARE & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES
TUESDAY, JUNE 30, 2026 AT 4:30 PM CT

PURCHASING AGENT: SHAVON WINTERS

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3506

EMAIL: SHWINT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

PAGE 4 OF 6

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	PRICE (EACH)	DISCOUNT %	DISCOUNTED PRICE (EACH)	MANUFACTURER AND PART NUMBER	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
PARTS DISTRIBUTING, INC. (MILWAUKEE, WI)	A4	6' WOOD RULE, COOPER, PART NO. 066F OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$12.12	0%	\$12.12	LUFKIN 066FN	\$811.36	YES	NO	NO
	A5	10" ADJ. WRENCH, J.S. PRODUCTS, PART NO. PR22-32 OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$6.99	0%	\$6.99	PITTSBURGH 67150				
	A6	10" LOCKING PLIER, IRWIN, PART NO. 10WR-3 OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$12.21	0%	\$12.21	IRWIN 10WR3				
	A7	GREASE GUN, ALEMITE, PART NO. 555 OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$24.13	0%	\$24.13	LINCOLN 1142				
	A8	RATCHETING CABLE CUTTER 10", KLEIN TOOL, PART NO. 63060 OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$209.79	0%	\$209.79	KLEIN 63060				
	A9	MILWAUKEE M18 XC FUEL SAWZALL, PART NO. 2720-22 OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$219.27	0%	\$219.27	MILWAUKEE 2821-20				
	B1	3" X 1000' CAUTION TAPE, IRWIN, PART NO. 66231 OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$13.99	0%	\$13.99	IRWIN 66231				
	B2	DUCT TAPE, INTERTAPE, PART NO. 6900 OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$6.98	0%	\$6.98	DUCK 242760				

BID TABULATION #21922

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR HARDWARE & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES
TUESDAY, JUNE 30, 2026 AT 4:30 PM CT

PURCHASING AGENT: SHAVON WINTERS

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3506

EMAIL: SHWINT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

PAGE 5 OF 6

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	PRICE (EACH)	DISCOUNT %	DISCOUNTED PRICE (EACH)	MANUFACTURER AND PART NUMBER	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
	B3	TEFLON TAPE ½ X 520, WILLIAM HARVEY CO., PART NO. 017117-500 OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$0.65	0%	\$0.65	HARVEY 017117-500				
	C1	2 GALLON TYPE 1 GAS CAN, EAGLE, PART NO. UI-20FS OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$55.64	0%	\$55.64	EAGLE UI-20FS				
	C2	20'X 100' 4-MIL BLACK POLY SHEETING, BERRY, PART NO. 625949 OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$96.29	0%	\$96.29	BERRY 625949				
	C3	50' 14/3 BLUE EXT. CORD, COLEMAN, PART NO. 02468 OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$39.87	0%	\$39.87	BAYCO SL991				
	C4	PACK OF 10 4-GRAM FAST CURE 445 EPOXY CUP, LOCTITE, PART NO. 21425 OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$37.88	0%	\$37.88	LOCTITE 494151				
	C5	15OZ SPRAY EQUIPMENT YELLOW, RUST-OLEUM, PART NO. 2148 OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$9.55	0%	\$9.55	RUSTOLEUM V2148838				
	C6	SUPER GLUE, LOCTITE, PART NO. 235495 OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$2.85	0%	\$2.85	LOCTITE 230992				

BID TABULATION #21922

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR HARDWARE & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES
TUESDAY, JUNE 30, 2026 AT 4:30 PM CT

PURCHASING AGENT: SHAVON WINTERS
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3506
EMAIL: SHWINT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

PAGE 6 OF 6

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	PRICE (EACH)	DISCOUNT %	DISCOUNTED PRICE (EACH)	MANUFACTURER AND PART NUMBER	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
	C7	15OZ SPRAY BRIGHT RED, RUST-OLEUM, PART NO. 2164 OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$9.55	0%	\$9.55	RUSTOLEUM V2164838				
	C8	19" RUBBER STRAP, HAMPTON PRODUCTS, PART NO. 06219 OR DEPARTMENT APPROVED EQUAL	\$1.08	0%	\$1.08	HAMPTON 06219				

NON-COMPLYING BIDS WERE RECEIVED FROM THE FOLLOWING:

APEX BUSINESS SOLUTIONS AND DEVELOPMENT, LLC (MILWAUKEE, WI) - MISSING REQUIRED - CITY OF MILWAUKEE SBE CERTIFICATION
BELKIS ZAVALA DBA MEGA WHOLESALE, LLC (ELIZABETH, NJ) - MISSING REQUIRED - CITY OF MILWAUKEE SBE CERTIFICATION
PRODUCTION DISTRIBUTION COMPANIES (CHICAGO, IL) - MISSING REQUIRED - CITY OF MILWAUKEE SBE CERTIFICATION

MULTIPLE AWARDS WILL BE MADE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE AND RESPONSIVE BIDDERS COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS. LOW BIDDER WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE GRAND TOTAL OF THE DISCOUNTED UNIT PRICES OF ALL ITEMS LISTED IN GROUPS A – C. BIDDERS MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS LISTED TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD.

THE LOWEST BIDDER WILL BE AWARDED 60% OF THE CONTRACT TOTAL. THE SECOND LOWEST BIDDER WILL BE AWARDED 40% OF THE CONTRACT TOTAL.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000. **EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2017**, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE'S DEPARTMENT OF COMPLIANCE AND ENGAGEMENT (DCE), THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$30,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% or \$28,171.

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 12, 2018, IF A BIDDER IS SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR THE SOCIALLY-RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTORS (SRC) BID INCENTIVE AND IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE "SRC BIDDER" SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS AND/OR SERVICES UNDER ORDINANCE 310-10, AND WHO DEMONSTRATES ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED BY THAT ORDINANCE, SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) PROGRAM IN SECTION 365-7-1. A BIDDER MAY APPLY FOR BOTH PREFERENCES, BUT WILL FIRST BE CONSIDERED FOR ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED UNDER ORDINANCE 365-7-1. SHOULD A BIDDER SEEK TO QUALIFY FOR ALL THREE (3) BID PREFERENCES (LBE, BUY AMERICAN AND SRC) AND IN A SITUATION WHERE MULTIPLE BIDDERS ARE SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR VARIOUS DIFFERENT BID PREFERENCES, PRECEDENCE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE BIDDER SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR A BID INCENTIVE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCENDING ORDER:

1. LBE BID INCENTIVE
2. BUY AMERICAN BID INCENTIVE
3. SRC BID INCENTIVE